
RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

DOO YOUNG KIM
HYUN JOO LEE
458 MAIN ST
PORT WASHINGTON NY 11050-3123

Managing Your Accounts

Branch Name Great Neck

Mail Address
485 Great Neck Rd.
Great Neck, NY 11021

Phone Number 516-466-4160

Online Banking www.BankofHope.com

Summary of Accounts

Account Type Account Number Ending Balance

PERSONAL BASIC CHECKING XXXXXXXX1176 $1,975.37
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Protect yourself from online scams and attacks. 
 

  Did you know that Bank of Hope provides you with resources to learn  
about Online Security and Fraud Scams? 

 
  Scan the code to learn about Online Security and Fraud Scams or visit:        

Security Tips     www.bankofhope.com/security-awareness 
 

 

PERSONAL BASIC CHECKING - XXXXXXXX1176

Account Summary

Date Description Amount

12/25/2024 Beginning Balance $6,142.26 Average Ledger Balance $2,831.58

11 Credit(s) This Period $6,588.59 Minimum Balance $382.91

26 Debit(s) This Period $10,755.48

01/24/2025 Ending Balance $1,975.37

Account Activity
Post Date Description Debits Credits Balance

12/25/2024 Beginning Balance $6,142.26

12/26/2024 XX4252 XFER TO CHK CASH APP* HYUNJOO Oakland CA
1 438404

$28.00 $6,170.26

12/26/2024 VENMO PAYMENT 1039180959499 $50.00 $6,120.26

12/27/2024 VENMO PAYMENT 1039217793857 $50.00 $6,070.26

12/30/2024 MOBILE DEPOSIT $443.00 $6,513.26

12/30/2024 MOBILE DEPOSIT $738.59 $7,251.85

12/30/2024 DEPOSIT $1,000.00 $8,251.85

12/30/2024 LIPA DIRECTPAY XXXXXX1761 $68.87 $8,182.98

12/30/2024 VENMO PAYMENT 1039282106728 $100.00 $8,082.98

12/30/2024 VENMO PAYMENT 1039264693378 $300.00 $7,782.98

12/31/2024 CARDMEMBER SERV WEB PYMT * * * * * * * * * * * 7696 $1,000.00 $6,782.98

12/31/2024 CHECK # 593 $500.00 $6,282.98

01/02/2025 VENMO CASHOUT 1039320571135 $50.00 $6,332.98

01/02/2025 HealthPlus OR1544015 000001691976622 $30.00 $6,302.98

01/02/2025 VENMO PAYMENT 1039320547584 $50.00 $6,252.98

01/03/2025 CITIZENS MTG PMT 0032191991 $5,080.29 $1,172.69

01/06/2025 MOBILE DEPOSIT $443.00 $1,615.69

01/06/2025 VENMO PAYMENT 1039398073735 $50.00 $1,565.69

01/06/2025 VENMO PAYMENT 1039441840518 $200.00 $1,365.69

01/06/2025 DISCOVER E-PAYMENT 8774 $342.26 $1,023.43

01/08/2025 DEPOSIT $1,000.00 $2,023.43

01/09/2025 DISCOVER E-PAYMENT 8774 $100.00 $1,923.43

01/10/2025 VENMO PAYMENT 1039516171154 $50.00 $1,873.43

01/10/2025 VENMO PAYMENT 1039516175544 $100.00 $1,773.43
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PERSONAL BASIC CHECKING - XXXXXXXX1176 (continued)

Account Activity (continued)
Post Date Description Debits Credits Balance

01/13/2025 MOBILE DEPOSIT $443.00 $2,216.43

01/14/2025 VENMO PAYMENT 1039604594230 $100.00 $2,116.43

01/14/2025 VENMO PAYMENT 1039601951893 $450.00 $1,666.43

01/15/2025 DISCOVER E-PAYMENT 8774 $196.21 $1,470.22

01/15/2025 NGRID37 NGRID37WEB 4111079026 $413.31 $1,056.91

01/15/2025 CHECK # 594 $385.00 $671.91

01/16/2025 Ameritas Life of XI16DD XI160001295284 $289.00 $382.91

01/17/2025 ATM CASH DEPOSIT (AUTO-SCAN) $1,000.00 $1,382.91

01/21/2025 MOBILE DEPOSIT $443.00 $1,825.91

01/21/2025 DISCOVER E-PAYMENT 8774 $150.00 $1,675.91

01/21/2025 VENMO PAYMENT 1039697125842 $450.00 $1,225.91

01/23/2025 CHECK # 595 $250.54 $975.37

01/24/2025 ATM CASH DEPOSIT (AUTO-SCAN) $1,000.00 $1,975.37

01/24/2025 SERVICE CHARGE $3.00 LESS $3.00 CREDIT BACK $1,975.37

01/24/2025 Ending Balance $1,975.37

Checks Cleared
Check Nbr Date Amount

593 12/31/2024 $500.00

Check Nbr Date Amount
594 01/15/2025 $385.00

Check Nbr Date Amount
595 01/23/2025 $250.54

* Indicates skipped check number

Daily Balances

Date Amount

12/26/2024 $6,120.26

12/27/2024 $6,070.26

12/30/2024 $7,782.98

12/31/2024 $6,282.98

01/02/2025 $6,252.98

01/03/2025 $1,172.69

Date Amount

01/06/2025 $1,023.43

01/08/2025 $2,023.43

01/09/2025 $1,923.43

01/10/2025 $1,773.43

01/13/2025 $2,216.43

01/14/2025 $1,666.43

Date Amount

01/15/2025 $671.91

01/16/2025 $382.91

01/17/2025 $1,382.91

01/21/2025 $1,225.91

01/23/2025 $975.37

01/24/2025 $1,975.37

Overdraft and Returned Item Fees

Total for this period Total year-to-date Previous year-to-date

Total Overdraft Fees $0.00 $0.00 $33.00

Total Returned Item Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Service Charge Summary

Description Amount

TOTAL CHARGE FOR SERVICE CHARGE: $3.00

TOTAL CREDIT BACK FOR E-STATEMENT: -$3.00

Total Service Charge $0.00
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#0593 $500.0012/31/2024

#0594 $385.0001/15/2025

#0595 $250.5401/23/2025

0000006200261176
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